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Annex C. Conducted Spurious Emission 

MIMO 

1. 802.11a_20M_Band1_L 

1.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 864.286 -53.25 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2541.371 -40.31 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5174.667 11.16 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 10236.987 -41.23 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10600.667 -41.71 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24807.987 -30.77 -27 Pass 14300 
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2. 802.11a_20M_Band1_M 

2.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 504.149 -52.38 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2783.43 -39.89 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5222 10.68 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 9657.87 -41.32 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10374 -41.22 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24785.985 -30.71 -27 Pass 14300 
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3. 802.11a_20M_Band1_H 

3.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 919.992 -52.63 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2668.402 -39.77 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5241.667 11.03 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 10198.98 -40.99 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10444 -41.65 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24718.98 -30.58 -27 Pass 14300 
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4. 802.11n_20M_Band1_L 

4.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 849.985 -53.39 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2690.407 -39 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5175 9.55 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 10206.981 -40.92 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10558.667 -41.66 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24769.984 -30.74 -27 Pass 14300 
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5. 802.11n_20M_Band1_M 

5.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 888.689 -52.56 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3233.538 -40 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5216 9.54 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6059.143 -40.35 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10637.333 -41.55 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24813.987 -30.77 -27 Pass 14300 
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6. 802.11n_20M_Band1_H 

6.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 968.797 -53.17 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3024.488 -39.91 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5235 9.75 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5961.123 -41.07 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10410.667 -41.35 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24692.979 -31.46 -27 Pass 14300 
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7. 802.11n_40M_Band1_L 

7.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 799.279 -53.4 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2703.41 -39.81 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5177 7.76 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 9171.772 -41.17 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10308.667 -41.29 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24692.979 -30.53 -27 Pass 14300 
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8. 802.11n_40M_Band1_H 

8.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 889.089 -53.3 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2684.406 -39.49 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5216.667 7.27 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 10261.992 -41.02 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10557.333 -41.86 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24775.984 -30.52 -27 Pass 14300 
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9. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_L 

9.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 895.789 -53.06 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3079.501 -39.98 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5186.333 9.78 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6082.148 -40.87 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10330.667 -41.9 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24712.98 -30.99 -27 Pass 14300 
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10. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_M 

10.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 773.877 -52.84 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2700.41 -39.81 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5223 9.51 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5983.128 -40.41 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10506 -41.5 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24751.983 -29.98 -27 Pass 14300 
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11. 802.11ac_20M_Band1_H 

11.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 978.498 -52.97 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3048.494 -39.95 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5238 9.77 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6141.16 -41.06 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10551.333 -41 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24774.984 -31.09 -27 Pass 14300 
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12. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_L 

12.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 755.475 -52.33 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 2560.376 -39.6 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5201 6.64 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 6010.133 -41.25 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10536 -41.3 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24756.983 -31.22 -27 Pass 14300 
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13. 802.11ac_40M_Band1_H 

13.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 902.29 -52.99 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 3196.529 -40.2 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5220 6.53 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 9987.937 -41.07 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10503.333 -41.33 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24721.981 -30.89 -27 Pass 14300 
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14. 802.11ac_80M_Band1_M 

14.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 785.278 -51.59 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5150 1 Peak 5136.997 -39.79 -27 Pass 4150 

5150 5350 1 Peak 5224.333 5.08 24 Pass 601 

5350 10300 1 Peak 5976.126 -41.53 -27 Pass 4950 

10300 10700 1 Peak 10615.333 -41.52 -27 Pass 601 

10700 25000 1 Peak 24840.989 -31.56 -27 Pass 14300 
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15. 802.11a_20M_Band4_L 

15.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 913.891 -52.4 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2712.368 -40.29 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -42.43 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.433 -41.64 10.4 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.433 -40.87 16.59 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5740.208 11.68 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.867 -42.84 15.9 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5870.867 -41.24 11.16 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.25 -42.11 -26.45 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24780.989 -29.91 -27 Pass 19075 
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16. 802.11a_20M_Band4_M 

16.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 859.886 -53.56 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2576.339 -39.58 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5651.5 -40.34 -25.89 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.567 -41.43 10.16 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.617 -41.43 17.01 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5788.542 11.01 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.8 -42.63 16.06 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.767 -41.88 10.07 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.75 -42.34 -26.82 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24715.985 -30.96 -27 Pass 19075 
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17. 802.11a_20M_Band4_H 

17.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 713.27 -53 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2401.301 -40.23 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.25 -42.93 -26.82 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.733 -41.09 10.21 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.15 -42.51 15.94 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5828.542 11.08 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5855 -42.57 15.6 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.3 -42.25 10.2 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -41.97 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24669.983 -31.22 -27 Pass 19075 
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18. 802.11n_20M_Band4_L 

18.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 790.178 -52.63 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2564.336 -39.46 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.167 -41.75 -26.88 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.6 -41.93 10.17 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.208 -41.35 16.07 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5742.917 10.4 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.758 -42.22 16.15 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.033 -40.93 10.27 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.917 -42.54 -26.94 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24785.989 -29.42 -27 Pass 19075 
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19. 802.11n_20M_Band4_M 

19.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 717.271 -53.57 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3061.443 -40.33 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.333 -42.89 -26.75 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5702.933 -41.54 10.82 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.158 -42.27 15.96 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5778.125 10.07 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.983 -42.2 15.64 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.833 -42.04 10.61 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5923 -41.36 -25.52 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24807.99 -30.16 -27 Pass 19075 
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20. 802.11n_20M_Band4_H 

20.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 915.891 -52.46 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5576.984 -40.21 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5651.833 -41.69 -25.64 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.2 -41.99 10.34 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.258 -41.88 16.19 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5817.917 9.92 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.967 -42.33 15.68 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.333 -41.64 10.75 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -42.66 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24770.988 -29.85 -27 Pass 19075 
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21. 802.11n_40M_Band4_L 

21.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 922.892 -52.66 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5530.974 -39.67 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.917 -42.45 -26.32 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.467 -40.4 10.13 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.225 -38.85 16.11 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5741.667 7.8 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.917 -42.93 15.79 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.9 -42.04 10.59 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.833 -42.69 -26.88 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24727.986 -30.79 -27 Pass 19075 
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22. 802.11n_40M_Band4_H 

22.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 926.092 -53.09 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3175.468 -39.9 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.083 -42.66 -26.94 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.033 -41.37 10.29 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.067 -41.44 15.75 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5788.333 7.63 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.45 -41.68 16.85 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.833 -41.95 10.33 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5925 -42.59 -27 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24779.988 -31.1 -27 Pass 19075 
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23. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_L 

23.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 469.945 -52.92 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 2461.314 -39.86 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.5 -42.51 -26.63 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.167 -41.89 10.05 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.242 -41.67 16.15 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5750.625 9.99 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.8 -41.47 16.06 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5873.367 -42.64 10.46 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.917 -41.93 -26.94 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24816.99 -30.71 -27 Pass 19075 
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24. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_M 

24.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 550.954 -53.3 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3192.471 -40.15 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -42.71 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.4 -42.02 10.11 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.35 -41.15 16.4 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5780.625 9.8 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.975 -42.88 15.66 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.733 -42.39 10.07 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.667 -42.78 -26.75 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24789.989 -31.31 -27 Pass 19075 
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25. 802.11ac_20M_Band4_H 

25.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 830.483 -52.98 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3047.44 -39.75 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650 -42.71 -27 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.567 -42.33 10.16 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.117 -41.22 15.87 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5823.333 10.01 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.925 -42.3 15.77 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5871.733 -41.19 10.91 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.583 -42.38 -26.69 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24790.989 -31.05 -27 Pass 19075 
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26. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_L 

26.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 834.383 -53.55 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 5102.882 -40.24 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.583 -42.51 -26.57 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.467 -39.62 10.13 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.433 -38.79 16.59 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5746.875 7.19 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.833 -42.7 15.98 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.433 -42.17 10.16 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.667 -42.22 -26.75 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24808.99 -29.86 -27 Pass 19075 
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27. 802.11ac_40M_Band4_H 

27.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 644.963 -53.39 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3259.486 -39.76 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5650.083 -42.02 -26.94 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5701.033 -41.6 10.29 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.008 -42.42 15.62 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5788.125 7.18 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.883 -41.24 15.87 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5874.133 -42.36 10.24 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5924.667 -42.5 -26.75 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24769.988 -30.16 -27 Pass 19075 
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28. 802.11ac_80M_Band4_M 

28.1. A.6-Conducted Spurious Emission(NTNV) 

Start 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Stop 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

RBW 

(MHz) 

Detecto

r 

Frequency 

(MHz) 

Power 

(dBm) 

Limit 

(dBm) 

Verdic

t 

Sweep 

Point 

30 1000 0.1 Peak 921.292 -52.67 -27 Pass 9700 

1000 5650 1 Peak 3168.466 -39.96 -27 Pass 4650 

5650 5700 1 Peak 5651.917 -41.15 -25.58 Pass 601 

5700 5720 1 Peak 5700.733 -39.75 10.21 Pass 601 

5720 5725 1 Peak 5720.133 -37.51 15.9 Pass 601 

5725 5850 1 Peak 5758.333 4.92 30 Pass 601 

5850 5855 1 Peak 5854.967 -41.96 15.68 Pass 601 

5855 5875 1 Peak 5872.633 -40.27 10.66 Pass 601 

5875 5925 1 Peak 5923.917 -42.11 -26.2 Pass 601 

5925 25000 1 Peak 24689.984 -30.4 -27 Pass 19075 

 

 

 


